document containing names of loan defaulters of 
State Bank of Sikkim to media persons. He stated 
that with this, he has fulfilled his promise of making 
names of SBS loan defaulters public.

There are a total of 2,342 defaulters of the 
State Bank of Sikkim [SBS] with default amount of 
Rs 622,88,59,539/- [Six hundred and twenty-two 
crores, eighty-eight lakhs, fifty-nine thousand, five 
hundred and thirty-nine rupees] from the year 1968 
to till date.

Addressing a press conference here today, Mr 
Pradhan informed that amongst the loan defaulters, 
the Power Department has the highest amount due 
to the SBS.

As for the loans that have gone bad, these range